OFFICIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE **30TH ANNUAL**

RICE LAKE ROTARY DUCK'S RAFFLE

Presented by Rice Lake Rotary Club. License #R0003499-A-58487

1. A maximum of 5,000 raffle tickets will be entered into the drawing.

2. Raffle Drawing will take place at Rice Lake Veterans Memorial Park, at 20 East Stout Street, Rice Lake, WI 54868, at 3:00 P.M. on Sunday, June 13, 2021. All sold duck tickets will be included in the drawing for prizes, consisting of tickets drawn, at random, by the presenter.

3. Ticket drawing will end after all prizes have been awarded.

4. Entrants are allowed to purchase multiple tickets, and are eligible to win multiple prizes

5. A list of prizes can be obtained from the Presenter by sending a written request therefore, and a selfaddressed stamped envelope to: ROTARY DUCK RAFFLE, P.O. Box 321, Rice Lake, WI 54868.

6.Presenter reserves the right, as its sole option, to substitute prizes of comparable value.

7. The combined approximate value of all prizes is \$20,000.

8. The entry portion of each race ticket must be completely filled out and delivered to Presenter or an authorized representative of Presenter above and actually received by Presenter prior to the drawing for a ticket to be eligible to win any prize. No other tickets are eligible to win any prize. Entrants assume the risk of non-delivery of any entries to Presenter or an authorized representative of the Presenter.

9. After drawing all winning tickets, winners will be announced. Entrants will, when necessary, also be notified by United States mail or by telephone. Winners need not be present to win. Winners must accept corresponding prize(s). All prizes will be awarded. Rice Lake Rotary Club members are not eligible to win.

10. No cash equivalent prizes will be provided in lieu of the designated prizes. Any and all taxes and similar fees, including, but not limited to, applicable license and registration fees on any vehicles, are the sole responsibility of the winner.

11. By entering, entrants release Presenter and its officers, directors and staff and other related entities from any and all liability with respect to prizes.

12. By entering, winners consent to the promotional use of their names and likenesses without additional compensation.

13. Chances of winning depend on the total number of qualified tickets entered.

14. This event is subject to all federal, state, and local laws and regulations and is void when prohibited by law.

15. All decisions and interpretations of rules and regulations will be made by the Presenter and its judgement is final.

16. A copy of these rules and regulations is available from Presenter at the address listed above.